
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Casual

3

55

29

231

454

7

54

34

233

363

2,592

211

86

724

1,137

2,688

486

287

876

1,223

49

3

13

45

147

76

18

19

35

91

591

51

28

149

271

1,171

246

153

484

639

7

0

2

7

7

1

3

5

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

10

109

63

464

819

5,350

699

373

1,605

2,366

129

21

32

81

239

1,789

298

184

635

914

14

1

5

12

Industry:  Tertiary Education

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time contract

KMP Full-time contract

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

14311

15

75

15

5

45

5

10

30

10

2

11

1

60

56

0

8

0

34

27

2

3

1

26

29

8

83

62

314

748

3

42

29

148

422

5

41

33

166

324

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Tertiary Education


