## Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	. ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	363	454	0	0	819
	Full-time contract	233	231	0	0	464
	Part-time permanent	34	29	0	0	63
	Part-time contract	54	55	0	0	109
	Casual	7	3	0	0	10
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1,223	1,137	0	0	2,366
	Full-time contract	876	724	0	0	1,605
	Part-time permanent	287	86	0	0	373
	Part-time contract	486	211	0	0	699
	Casual	2,688	2,592	0	0	5,350
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	91	147	0	0	239
	Full-time contract	35	45	0	0	81
	Part-time permanent	19	13	0	0	32
	Part-time contract	18	3	0	0	21
	Casual	76	49	0	0	129
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	639	271	0	0	914
	Full-time contract	484	149	0	0	635
	Part-time permanent	153	28	0	0	184
	Part-time contract	246	51	0	0	298
	Casual	1,171	591	0	0	1,789
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	5	7	0	0	12
	Full-time contract	3	2	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	7	7	0	0	14

\* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Non-binary

## Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	Full-time contract	0	1	1	
KMP	Full-time contract	11	3	14	
GM	Full-time permanent	10	5	15	
	Full-time contract	30	45	75	
	Part-time contract	10	5	15	
SM	Full-time permanent	29	27	56	
	Full-time contract	26	34	60	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
	Part-time contract	3	8	11	
	Casual	2	0	2	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	324	422	748	
	Full-time contract	166	148	314	
	Part-time permanent	33	29	62	
	Part-time contract	41	42	83	
	Casual	5	3	8	

\* Total employees includes Non-binary